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Why LIFE Class?

We were made for relationships, not only a relationship with
God but also relationships with other people. Life was made by
God to be lived in community with other people. This is espe-
cially true of the Christian life. It is impossible to honor God and
grow as a Christian without living in community with other
Christians. This is why God, in his goodness and wisdom, created
such a thing as the Church; Christians need each other for life
and godliness. As we seek to make disciples, we are doing so in
a way that acknowledges our need for each other. The primary
way this happens is through our LIFE Classes. LIFE stands for
love, instruction, fellowship, and evangelism; these are the 4
elements we strive to have as a part of each one of these small

group Bible studies.

Our sense of community isn’t limited to LIFE Classes. Community
happens where normal life happens: at home, at work, at school,
with family, with friends. Biblical community is just that: biblical.
We strive to make each of the elements of the community in our

church centered around Scripture.



Adult LIFE Classes
Teacher

Jarred Cook
Robin Lawson
Larry Smith
Wayne Crowe
Kenny Madden
Brian O’Connell

Carl & Toma Smith
& Bryan Brizendine

Kathy Savage
Janice Detwiler
Connie Homola

Kurt Anderson

Type

Singles & Married
Singles & Married
Married: Various Ages
Married: Various Ages
Married: Various Ages
Singles & Married

College & Career

Women: Various Ages
Women: 60+
Women: Various Ages

Married: Various Ages

Children & Youth LIFE Classes

Class

2 year olds

4 year olds

1st Grade

3rd Grade

5th/6th Grade 205

Room
103
102
201
202

7th—12 Grades Youth Area

Class

3 year olds
5 year olds
2nd Grade
4th Grade

Room

125
127
129
130
131
216
217

218
219
224
227

Room
104
105
203
200
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